DC25
  Analog Output
  DuraCoder
AMCI Resolver
B
a
se
d

nector.  This will set the output to its minimum value, which may not be zero.  (On a 4 to 20mA unit, the out-
put would be set to 4mA.).
Part Numbering System
Figure 1.2  Part Numbering System
Figure 1.1  An Analog Output DuraCoder
DC25
HOUSING
  F = Square Flange
  S = 2.5" Dia. Servo Mount
  H = 63mm Blind Shaft Mount
–
BEARING SEAL
  B = Nitrile (standard)
  V = Viton
SHAFT DIA.
Standard Shaft
  1 = 0.375" Dia.
  2 = 10mm Dia.
  3 = 0.250" Dia.
  5 = 0.625" Dia.
    Flange Mount Only
    Housing = 'F'
Blind Shaft Hole
  1 = 0.375" Dia
  2 = 10mm Dia.
  4 = 0.500" Dia
  6 = 12mm Dia.
CONNECTOR
  S = Side
  E = End
  FL = Integral Cable
DURACODER TYPE
  V = Absolute Analog Voltage
  C = Absolute Analog Current
OUTPUT PERIOD
  K = 360° Output Signal Period
  L = 180° Output Signal Period
  M = 90° Output Signal Period
  N = 45° Output Signal Period
1 X
OUTPUT CODING
DuraCoder Type = "V"
  1 = 0 to 5Vdc
  2 = 0 to 10Vdc
  4 = ±10Vdc
DuraCoder Type = "C"
  1 = 4 to 20mA
  2 = 0 to 20mA
. Park, Terryville, CT 06786
60) 584-1973  http://www.amci.com
7
INTRODUCTION1
Output Waveforms
Output Period
The figure below shows the four available
Output Periods when you order an AMCI
Analog DuraCoder.  The Output Period can
be viewed as the amount of rotation needed
to achieve full scale output.
Figure 1.3  Output Periods
Voltage Output Waveforms
Figure 1.4  Available Voltage Outputs
Current Output Waveforms
Figure 1.5  Available Current Outputs
 360º Output Period
 180º Output Period  180º Output Period
 1 Shaft Rotation
 1 Shaft Rotation
 90º
 1 Shaft Rotation
45º
 1 Shaft Rotation
45º 45º 45º 45º 45º 45º 45º
Output